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@ Introduccion y descripcién del producto

V1.0
Gracias por elegir la cdmara 360° XS360PRO.
La cdmara 360° XS360PRO, es una camara deportiva Wi-Fi que le permite grabar videos en 360°, panordmicos, etc, en una
calidad de 1080S, sumergible hasta 30m, Podra subir los videos a YouTube y compartirlos con sus amigos.
Graba el mundo que te rodea y disfruta!

Contenido del embalaje

XS360PRO

Guia rapida de instalacion.

Accesorios

Asegu de que su embalaj i los el descritos arriba. Si encuentra que falta algiin elemento o esta
dafado, por favor, contacte con su 1

Descripcion de las partes

1LCD |
2 Boton de disparo

3 Bot6n Encendido / Modo

4 Boton Wi-Fi .
5 Led Rojo (indicador ocupado) 2
6 Led Azul (indicador cargando)

7 Led Rojo (indicador Wi-Fi) %
8Lente

9 Orificio Tornillo soporte

|

' o

10 Cubre (USB, HDMI, Micro SD) Famy
11 Altavoz u
O

=
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Primeros Usos

1. En primer lugar insertar una tarjeta micro SD o micro SDHC, como se muestra en la
siguiente figura:

Se recomienda una tarjeta Micro SD de alta velocidad de clase 6 o superior, y se necesita una tarjeta de clase 10 para la
grabacion de video en el modo profesional.

Asegurese de apagar la cdmara de video antes de insertar o extraer la tarjeta.

2. Carga de la cdmara

Una bateria de litio recargable se utiliza en este dispositivo, para su instalacion siga los siguientes pasos, como en la figura:

1. Abra la tapa de la bateria.
2. Insertar la bateria de acuerdo con las marcas positivas y negativas.
3. A continuacién, poner en la tapa de la bateria.

En estado de apagado, conecte el dispositivo al puerto USB del ordenador mediante un cable USB para la carga. El
indicador de carga se encendera en azul. Se necesitan al menos 4 horas para completar la carga debido al limite actual de
la interfaz USB del ordenador. Después de que se ha terminado la carga, indicador de carga se apagara.

3. Encendido: Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botén de encendido durante unos 2 segundos y suelte, se encenderé la
pantalla LCD (modo de grabacion de video se inicia de forma predeterminada), y el indicador rojo se encendera.

Modo de ahorro de energia: El dispositivo entrara en el modo de ahorro de energia cuando esté en un estado inactivo
durante un minuto (ajuste por defecto del sistema) sin realizar ninguna operacion, la pantalla LCD se apagara
autométicamente. Y se puede activar pulsando cualquier tecla.

Apagado: Pulse y mantenga pulsado el boton de encendido durante unos 3 segundos y soltar, la pantalla LCD se apagara.
El dispositivo se apagara autométicamente cuando se encuentra en modo de ahorro de energia durante 3 minutos (ajuste
predeterminado del sistema) sin realizar ninguna operacion.

4. Botdn de modos funcionales

Esta cdmara tiene tres modos: modo de grabacion de video, el modo de conduccién y el modo de fotografia.

Tras el encendido, los modos se pueden cambiar pulsando la tecla de encendido / modo, o a través de Aplicacién
disponible para Android /10S

Modo grabacién de video: Como se ilustra a continuacion, presione el botén disparo para iniciar la grabacion de video. En
la grabacion de video, el indicador de grabacion sera intermitente en rojo todo el tiempo, y el temporizador LCD
comenzaré la sincronizacién. Para detener la grabacion de video, pulse de nuevo el botén de disparo.
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Modo conduccién: En modo conduccion, el video se grabara de manera ciclica cada tres minutos por defecto. Cuando la
tarjeta estd llena, el archivo grabado mas antiguo se borraré automaticamente, de modo que la grabacién de video pueda
continuar. Como se ilustra a continuacion, presione el boton de disparo para iniciar la grabacion de video. En la grabacion
de video, el indicador se mostrara intermitente rojo todo el tiempo, y el temporizador LCD comenzara la sincronizacion.
Para detener la grabacién de video, pulse de nuevo el boton de disparo.
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Modo Fotografia: Después de cambiar al modo fotografia, pulse el bot6n de disparo para tomar una foto, y el indicador
ocupado estara parpadeando en rojo todo el tiempo en fotografia. Después de fotografiar, el temporizador contaréa de

manera decreciente.
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5. Men funcional:

Tras el encendido esta, mantenga pulsado el botén WIFI durante 2 segundos para activar el men:
Ment en modo fotografia Ment en modo configuracion

Movie Size

Power Save
Slow Motion Date & Time

White Balance Language

Pulse el botén de encendido para cambiar entre el modo de menti fotografia y modo de configuracion.
Pulse el bot6n WIFI para mover el cursor y para seleccionar en el menu.

Pulse el botén disparo para confirmar.

Mantenga pulsado el botén Wi-Fi para cancelar la configuracion o salir del mena.

6. Conexion del dispositivo a un televisor de alta definicién

Conectar la camara a un televisor de alta definicién con un cable Mini HDMI de alta definicion, como se ilustra a
continuacién. Tras el encendido de la camara, las sefales de visualizacion de la cdmara de video se visualizaran en la
television de alta definicion de forma automatica.

HEMI cabis

Nota: Detener la grabacion de video antes de conectar o desconectar el cable Mini HDMI.

Montaje Accesorios y Cdmara
Soporte succion gel:

Soporte para manillares:

Aplicacién Android / 10S
Para Smartphones o tablets Android busca la apk SYMAX360 en Play Store 2.

Para Smartphones o tablets I0S, busca SYMAX360 en la tienda de Apple Il. La aplicacion de los programas
de APP

1. Instalar la aplicacién SYMAX360 y este icono aparecera en la pantalla.

2. Encienda la cdmara y pulse el botén de conexién Wi-Fi para activar Wi-Fi, y el nombre de red Wi-Fi BILLOW se mostrara en
la pantalla LCD de la cdmara

3. Habilite la conexion Wi-Fi en el teléfono o tablet, busque BILLOW, dentro de la lista de puntos de acceso inaldmbricos,
luego conecte introduciendo la contrasefia por defecto 1234567890y espere hasta que el sistema muestre que la conexion
se ha realizado correctamente.

4. Abra la aplicacion SYMAX360 y podra visualizar la imagen transmitida por la cdmara de video en el teléfono mévil o la
tablet directamente, y luego se pueden realizar operaciones pertinentes.

Nota:

1. Antes de tomar fotos o la descarga de imagenes en el teléfono movil o tablet, inserte una tarjeta Micro SD en la cdmara
de video.

2. Después de conectar, el indicador Wi-Fi estara modo de reposo.

Conectar cdmara a PC
Esta cdmara es plug and play, conecte el dispositivo al ordenador con el cable USB, una nueva unidad aparecera.

Subir videos a Youtube

Para subir los videos a Youtube, primero necesita descargar e instalar la herramienta de conversiéon de video de
www.billowtechnology.com y convertir el video en formato de los videos 360 para YouTube antes de subirlos.

1. Pulse botén Add para afiadir videos.

2. En Video Quality cambie a resolucion High para 1080S

3. En Output Path selecione la carpeta donde serédn guardados los videos.

4. Pulse botdn play para comenzar la conversion

Obtener mas ayuda, soporte técnico.
Por favor para més informacién sobre la instalacion y configuracién de este producto dirijase a nuestro web
www.billowtechnology.com.
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@Intmduction and product description

V1.0
Thank you for choosing the 360° camera XS360PRO.
The 360 camera XS360PRO, is a sports Wi-Fi camera that lets you record videos in 360 angles, panoramic, etc. in 1080S
quality, waterproof to 30m, can upload videos to YouTube and share them with your friends
Record the world around you and enjoy life!

Package Contents
XS360PRO
Quick Installation Guide.

Accessories

Make sure your package contains the elements described above. If you find any items are missing or damaged,
please contact your dealer.

Parts Description |

1LCD |
2 Shutter button

3 Power / Mode button

4 Wi-Fi button

5 Red LED (busy indicator)

6 Blue LED (charging indicator)
7 Led Red (Wi-Fi indicator)
8lens

9 Screw hole support

10 Covers (USB, HDMI, Micro SD)
11 Speaker

First Usage

1. First insert a micro SD or micro SDHC card, as shown in the following figure:

A High Speed Micro SD card Class 6 or higher is recommended, and a Class 10 card is required for recording video in
professional mode.

Be sure to turn off the video camera before inserting or removing the card.

2. Charging the camera

A rechargeable lithium battery is used in this device. For installation follow these steps, as in the figure:

s

| = !
1. Open the battery cover. e -o-"""l
2. Insert the battery according to the positive and negative marks.
3.Then put on the battery cover.

In off state, connect the device to the computer's USB port using a USB cable for charging. The charge indicator will light
blue. It takes at least 4 hours to complete the load due to the current limit of the computer's USB interface. After it has
finished charging, the charging indicator will turn off.

3.Turning On: Press and hold the power button for about 2 seconds and release, the LCD screen (video recording mode
will start by default) will turn on.

Energy saving mode: The device will enter the energy saving mode when in an inactive state for a minute (system default
setting), the LCD will automatically turn off. And it can be activated by pressing any key.

Off: Press and hold the power button for about 3 seconds and release, the LCD screen will turn off.

The device automatically turns off when it is in power saving mode for 3 minutes (system default setting)

4. Button functional modes

this camera has three modes: video recording, driving mode and shooting mode.

After switching on, the modes can be changed by pressing the power / mode, or through application available for Android
/108

Video recording mode: As illustrated below, press the trigger button to start recording video. In the video recording, the
recording indicator will flash red all the time, and the LCD timer will start timing. To stop video recording, press the shutter

utton. ﬂ _Im. ﬂ :I-é:g.
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Driving Mode: In driving mode, the video is recorded cyclically every three minutes by default. When the card is full, the
oldest recorded file will be automatically deleted, so that video recording can continue. As illustrated below, press the
shutter button to start recording video. In video recording, the indicator will show red flashing all the time, and the LCD
timer will start timing. To stop video recording, press the shutter button.

- <
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Photo mode: After switching to the photography mode, press the shutter button to take a picture, and the busy indicator
is flashing red all the time in photography. After shooting, the timer will decrease.
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5. Functional menu:

After turning on the camera, hold the WIFI button during 2 seconds to activate the menu.
Photograph mode Menu Menu in setup mode

Movie Size

Power Save
Slow Motion Date & Time

White Balance Language

Press the power button to switch between shooting mode menu and configuration mode.
Press the WIFI button to move the cursor and to select the menu.

Press the fire button to confirm.

Press and hold the Wi-Fi button to cancel the setting or exit the menu.

6. Connecting the device to a High Definition TV.
Connect the camera to an HDTV with a mini HD HDMI cable, as illustrated below. After switching on the camera, the display
signals from the video camera is displayed on the HDTV automatically.

HEMI cabis

Note: Stop video recording before connecting or disconnecting the mini HDMI cable.

Mounting Accessories and Camera
Suction support gel

Submersible housing support:

Handle bars support:

Android /10S Application
For Smartphones or tablets based on android, search for the apk SYMAX360 in Play Store 2.
For Smartphones or tablets based on 10S, search for SYMAX360 in the Apple store II. The application of the APP | o
1. Install the application SYMAX360 and this icon appears on the screen -
2.Turn the camera on and press the Wi-Fi to activate the Wi-Fi. The network name Wi-Fi BILLOW will be displayed o
screen of the camera

3. Enable Wi-Fi on your phone or tablet, look for BILLOW, in the list of wireless access points, then connect by entering the
default password 1234567890 and wait until the system shows that the connection was successful.

4. Open the application SYMAX360 and you will be able to view the image transmitted by the video camera on the mobile
phone or tablet directly, then you can perform relevant operations.

Note:

1. Before taking photos or downloading images on the mobile phone or tablet, insert a Micro SD card in the camcorder.

2. After connecting, the Wi-Fi indicator is standby mode.

Connect camera to PC

This camera is plug and play, connect the device to your computer using the USB cable. A new drive will appear.

Upload videos to Youtube

To upload videos to YouTube, you first need to download and install the video conversion tool to convert videos of
www.billowtechnology.com and format 360 videos before uploading them to YouTube.

1. Click Add button to add videos.

2.InVideo Quality switch resolution to high for 1080S Resolution.
3.In Output Path select the folder where the videos will be saved
4. Press play button to start conversion

Obtener mas ayuda, soporte técnico.
Por favor para mas informacion sobre la instalacion y configuracion de este producto dirijjase a nuestro web
www.billowtechnology.com.
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@ Introduction et Description du Produit

V1.0
Merci davoir choisi la camera 360° XS360PRO.
La caméra 360 XS360PRO, est une caméra sport Wi-Fi qui vous permet d'enregistrer des vidéos en angles 360, panoramique,
etc. avec la qualité 1080S, étanche a 30m, vous pouvez télécharger des vidéos sur YouTube et les partager avec vos amis
Enregistrez le monde autour de vous et profiter de la vie!

Contenu de I'emballage
XS360PRO

Guide d’installation rapide
Accessoires

Assurez-vous que votre paquet contient les élé décrits ci-d . Sivous t des articles sont manquants
ou endommagés, s'il vous plait contactez votre revendeur. 1
Description des piéces
[
1LCD |
2 Bouton de l'obturateur
3 Bouton Marche / Mode
4 Bouton Wi-Fi
5 LED rouge (indicateur d'occupation) Z 2 — - 0
6 LED bleue (indicateur de charge) e
7 Led rouge (indicateur Wi-Fi) <
8 Objectif
9 Support de trou de vis 1 o
10 Couverts (USB, HDMI, Micro SD) £
11 Enceinte Ny 1
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Premiére utilisation

14
1.Tout d'abord insérer une carte SD ou carte micro SD micro, comme montré dans la figure suivante:

/

Une carte Micro SD haute vitesse de classe 6 ou plus est recommandée, et une carte Micro SD Classe 10 est requise pour
I'enregistrement vidéo en mode professionnel.

Assurez-vous d'éteindre la caméra vidéo avant d'insérer ou de retirer la carte.

2. Chargement de la caméra
Une batterie au lithium rechargeable est utilisée dans cet appareil. Pour l'installation suivez ces étapes, comme dans la
figure: —y

1. Ouvrez le couvercle de la batterie.
2. Insérez la batterie en fonction des marques positives et négatives.
3. Ensuite, remettre le couvercle de la batterie.

En état d'arrét, connecter |'appareil au port USB de |'ordinateur a l'aide d'un céble USB pour la recharge. L'indicateur de
charge deviendra bleu. Il faut au moins 4 heures pour compléter la charge en raison de la limite actuelle de l'interface USB
de l'ordinateur. Aprés que le chargement a terminé, l'indicateur de charge s'éteindra.

3. Mise en marche: Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimentation pendant environ 2 secondes et relachez
(mode d'enregistrement vidéo démarre par défaut) I'écran LCD se mettra en marche.

Mode d'économie d'énergie: Le dispositif entrera en mode d'économie d'énergie lorsqu'il est dans un état inactif pour une
minute (réglage par défaut du systéme) I'écran LCD se mettra automatiquement hors tension. Et le dispositif pourra étre
activé en appuyant sur n‘importe quelle touche.

Off: Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimentation pendant environ 3 secondes, puis relachez, I'écran LCD se
mettra hors tension.

L'appareil se mettra automatiquement hors tension quand il est en mode d'économie d'énergie pendant 3 minutes
(réglage par défaut du systeme)

4. Modes de fonctionnement des boutons

Cet appareil dispose de trois modes: I'enregistrement vidéo, le mode de conduite et le mode prise de vue.

Apres la mise sous tension, les modes peuvent étre modifiés en appuyant sur le / mode d'alimentation, ou par application
disponible pour Android /10S

Mode d'enregistrement de la vidéo: Comme illustré ci-dessous, appuyez sur le bouton de déclenchement pour
commencer I'enregistrement vidéo. Dans I'enregistrement vidéo, I'indicateur d'enregistrement clignote en rouge tout le
temps, et la minuterie LCD va commencer la synchronisation. Pour arréter I'enregistrement vidéo, appuyez sur le bouton

de l'obturateur.
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Mode de conduite: En mode de conduite, la vidéo est enregistrée cycliquement toutes les trois minutes par défaut.
Lorsque la carte est pleine, le plus ancien fichier enregistré sera automatiquement supprimé, de sorte que
I'enregistrement vidéo peut continuer. Comme illustré ci-dessous, appuyez sur le bouton de I'obturateur pour commencer
I'enregistrement vidéo. Dans I'enregistrement vidéo, l'indicateur affichera rouge clignotant tout le temps, et la minuterie
LCD commencera la synchronisation. Pour arréter I'enregistrement vidéo, appuyez sur le bouton de I'obturateur.
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Mode Photo: Aprés le passage au mode de photographie, appuyez sur le bouton de I'obturateur pour prendre une photo,
et l'indicateur occupé clignote en rouge tout le temps dans la photographie. Apreés la prise de vue, la minuterie diminuera.
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5. Menu fonctionnel:

Apres avoir allumé I'appareil photo, maintenez le bouton WIFI pendant 2 secondes pour activer le menu.
Mode Photo Menu Mode de configuration Menu

Movie Size

Power Save
Slow Motion Date & Time

White Balance Language

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour basculer entre le menu du mode de prise de vue et le mode de configuration.
Appuyez sur le bouton WIFI pour déplacer le curseur et pour sélectionner le menu.

Appuyez sur le bouton de tir pour confirmer.

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton Wi-Fi pour annuler le réglage ou quitter le menu.

6. Raccordement de I'appareil a un téléviseur haute définition.

Branchez I'appareil photo & un téléviseur HD avec un cable mini HDMI HD, comme illustré ci-dessous. Apres la mise sous
tension de l'appareil photo, les signaux d'affichage de la caméra vidéo seront affichés sur le téléviseur HD
automatiquement.

O —_—

HEMI cabis

Note: Arréter I'enregistrement vidéo avant de brancher et de débrancher le cable mini-HDMI.

Accessoires de montage et caméra
Support de gel d'aspiration:

Soutien Guidons:

Application Android / 10S
Pour Smartphones ou tablettes basés sur Android, recherchez |"apk SYMAX360 sur Play Store 2.

Pour Smartphones ou tablettes basés sur 10S, rechercher SYMAX360 dans le magasin Apple Il. L'application des
programmes d'APP

1. Installez I"application SYMAX360 et cet icone apparaitra sur |'écran

2. Allumez I'appareil photo et appuyez sur le Wi-Fi pour activer le Wi-Fi. Le nom du réseau Wifi BILLOW sera affiché sur I'écran
LCD de I'appareil photo

3. Activer le Wi-Fi sur votre téléphone ou tablette, recherchez BILLOW, dans la liste des points d'accés sans fil, puis connectez
en entrant le mot de passe par défaut 1234567890 et attendre que le systéme montre que la connexion a réussi.

4. Ouvrez |"application SYMAX360 et vous serez en mesure de voir I'image transmise par la caméra vidéo sur le téléphone
mobile ou tablette directement, ensuite vous pourrez effectuer des opérations pertinentes.

Note:

1. Avant de prendre des photos ou de télécharger des images sur le téléphone mobile ou tablette, insérez une carte Micro
SD dans la caméra.-

2. Aprés la connexion, l'indicateur Wifi est en mode veille.

Connectez l'appareil photo a l'ordinateur

Cette caméra est plug and play, connectez I'appareil a votre ordinateur via le cable USB. Un nouveau lecteur apparaitra.
Ajouter des vidéos sur YouTube

Pour télécharger des vidéos sur YouTube, vous devez d'abord télécharger et installer I'outil de conversion vidéo pour
convertir des vidéos de www.billowtechnology.com et les formater en vidéos 360 avant de les télécharger sur YouTube.

1. Cliquez sur le bouton Ajouter pour ajouter des vidéos.

2. Sur commutateur Dans Qualité vidéo changé la résolution a haute pour la résolution 1080S
3. Dans Output Path sélectionnez le dossier dans lequel les vidéos sont enregistrées

4. Appuyez sur le bouton de lecture pour lancer la conversion

Aide supplé ire, support tech
Pour plus d'informations sur l'installation et la configuration de ce produit, visitez notre site Web
www.billowtechnology.com.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y MANTENIMIENTO

1. Producto de alta precision, no golpear.

2. No situarlo cerca de fuentes u objetos magnéticos como imanes o motores eléctricos.

3. No exponer el producto a temperaturas elevadas ni a la luz directa del sol.

4. Utilice tarjetas micro SD reconocidas, no todos los tipos de tarjetas son compatibles, por lo que no se puede garantizar su
correcto funcionamiento.

5. No exponer la Micro SD a fuentes u objetos magnéticos para evitar la pérdida de datos.

6. En caso de sobrecalentamiento, humo u olor desagradable durante la carga, desenchufe el dispositivo inmediatamente
para evitar riesgo de incendio.

7. Durante la carga mantenga el dispositivo lejos del alcance de los nifios para evitar dafios innecesarios.

8. Utilice siempre cargadores homologados por el fabricante, la tension de carga es 5VDC.

9. Utilice siempre la carcasa sumergible en el caso de sumergir la cdmara en agua y cerciorese que estd correctamente
cerrada.

SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Product of high precision, do not hit it.

2. Do not place it near magnetic sources or objects such as magnets or electric motors.

3. Do not expose the product to high temperatures or direct sunlight.

4. Use micro SD cards recognized, not all types of cards are supported, so you cannot guarantee proper operation.
5. Do not expose the Micro SD to magnetic sources or objects to avoid data loss.

6. In case of overheating, smoke or odor during charging, unplug the device immediately to avoid risk of fire.

7. During charging keep the device away from children to avoid unnecessary damage.

8. Always use chargers approved by the manufacturer, the charging voltage is 5VDC.

9. Always use the underwater housing in case of immersion in water and make sure it is properly closed.

SECURITE ET ENTRETIEN INSTRUCTIONS

1. Produit de haute précision, ne frapper pas.

2. Ne placez pas prés de sources ou d'objets magnétiques tels que des aimants ou moteurs électriques.

3. Ne pas exposer le produit a des températures élevées ou a la lumiere du soleil.

4. Utiliser des cartes micro SD reconnues, pas toutes les types de cartes sont supportés, de sorte que vous ne pouvez pas
garantir un bon fonctionnement.

5. Ne pas exposer la carte Micro SD a des sources magnétiques ou des objets afin d'éviter la perte de données.

6. En cas de surchauffe, de la fumée ou une odeur lors de la charge, débranchez I'appareil immédiatement pour éviter tout
risque d'incendie.

7. Pendant la charge garder |'appareil a I'écart des enfants pour éviter des dommages inutiles.

8. Utilisez toujours des chargeurs approuvés par le fabricant, la tension de charge est 5VDC.

9. Toujours utiliser le boitier sous-marin en cas d'immersion dans |'eau et assurez-vous qu'il est bien fermé.

Reciclado

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 En el presente manual, el simbolo del contenedor tachado indica que el
producto esta sometido a una directiva europea, la 2002/96/EC, los productos eléctricos o
electronicos, las baterias, y los acumuladores y otros accesorios necesariamente han de ser
objeto de una recogida selectiva.

Al final de la vida util del dispositivo, haz uso de los contenedores de reciclaje. Este gesto
ayudara a reducir los riesgos para la salud y a preservar el medioambiente.

Los ayuntamientos y los distribuidores, te aportaran las precisiones esenciales en materia de
reciclado de su antiguo dispositivo. Si este dispositivo lleva una bateria interna, debera extraerse
y ser depositada separadamente para su adecuada gestion.

Recycled

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 In this manual, the container (bin) symbol indicates that the product is
subject to the European directive 2002/96 / EC, electrical and electronic products, batteries, and
batteries and other accessories must necessarily be subject to a selective collection.

At the end of the life of the device, make use of the recycling bins. This gesture will help reduce
the health risks and preserve the environment.

Municipalities and distributors, will provide essential details on recycling your old device. If this
device carries an internal battery, it must be removed and deposited separately for proper
management.

Recyclage

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 Dans ce manuel, le symbole de poubelle barré indique que le produit est
soumis a la directive européenne 2002/96 / CE, les produits électriques et électroniques, les
batteries et les piles et autres accessoires doivent nécessairement faire I'objet d'un collecte
sélective.

A la fin de la durée de vie utile du dispositif, utiliser les bacs de recyclage. Ce geste contribuera
aréduire les risques pour la santé et préserver I'environnement.

Les municipalités et les distributeurs, fourniront des détails essentiels sur le recyclage de votre
ancien appareil. Si ce dispositif comporte une batterie interne doit étre enlevé et déposé
séparément pour une bonne gestion.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We declare under our sole responsibility that the product:
Brand name: Billow Technology

Model no: XS360PRO

Product description: 360 Action Camera

The measurements shown in this test report were made in accordance with the
procedures given in the:

- EMCDIRECTIVE:  2004/108/EC
- RoHS DIRECTIVE: 2011/65/EU
- RTTEDIRECTIVE: 1999/5/EC

To which this declaration is based on with full conformance to the following
European norms and standards:

- EN55022:2010

- EN60950-1:2006/A2:2013
- EN301489-1V1.9.2:2011

- EN301489-17 v2.2.1:2012
- EN300328V1.9.1:2015

- EN62479:2010

- EN55024:2010

Signed May 19, 2016

Jose Luis Ruiz Gomez
Managing Director

BILLOW TECHNOLOGY
ADD: Poli Industrial
C/Tecnologia, 5 Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.

Website: www.approx.es

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE

We declare under our sole responsibility that the product:
Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que le produit:
Marque: BILLOW TECHNOLOGY

Numéro modéle: X360PRO

Description du produit: 360 Action Camera

Les mesures présentées dans ce rapport d'essai ont été effectués conformément aux
procédures données dans le:

- DIRECTIFEMC:  2004/108/EC
- DIRECTIF RoHS: 2011/65/EU
- DIRECTIFRTTE: 1999/5/EC

Pour lequel cette déclaration est basée sur la pleine conformité aux normes et
standards européens suivants:

- EN55022:2010

- EN60950-1:2006/A2:2013
- EN301489-1V1.9.2:2011
- EN301489-17V2.2.1:2012
- EN300328V1.9.1:2015

- EN62479:2010

- EN55024:2010

Signé le 18 Mai 2016

Jose Luis Ruiz Gomez
Managing Director

BILLOW TECHNOLOGY

ADD: Poli Industrial dalq
C/Tecnologia, 5 Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.

Website: www.approx.es




